
5618 NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 218 
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/46 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

l Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule ~ are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing connnmi ty of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 

27 .16.001 
•(2715.00.01) 
30.03.039 
•(3004.90.19) 
30.03.039 
•(3004.90.19) 
30.03.031 
•(3004.90.01) 
30.03.039 
•(3004.39.09) 
30.03.039 
•(3003.20.09) 
30.03.039 
•(3003.20.09) 
30.03.039 
•(3003.40.09) 
32.03.005 
• ( 3202. 90. 01) 
34,02.000 
•(3402.90.00) 
38.11.059 
•(3808.30.19) 
39.01.211 
•(3909.50.09) 
39.07 .403 
•(3923.29.11) 
39,07.629 
• (3926. 90. 59) 
39,07.629 
•(3926.90.59) 
39.07 .629 
•(3926,90,59) 
48.18.009 
•(4820,50.00) 
48.21.029 
•(4823,60.00) 
51.04.014 
•(5407. 72.01) 
56.05,008 
59.08.002 
•(5903, 10.00) 
69.02.012 
•(6902.20.00) 
73.29,019 
•(7315.89,09) 

SCHEDULE l 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Bituminous undercoat 

Aludrox Plus 

Capozide 50/25 tablets 

Drontal plus (6 strip and 2 strip) 

Estraderm 

Fortral tablets 25mg and 50mg 

Panadeine capsules 

Theostat tablets 

Baychrome CL 

Diadavin NW 

Promalin plant growth regulator 

Desmocap 12 being a blocked polyurethane polyisocyanate 

Melon inserts of polystyrene 

Lampshade covers, elastisized top and bottom, plain and 
printed, made from polyethylene sheeting 
Moulds for making ice statues for table decorations 

Purse seine net floats 

Stamp albums incorporating plastic and/or paper strips on pages 

Uncoated paper cups exceeding 1300ml capacity 

Genap mushroom matting being a woven polypropylene 
monofilament fabric 
Undyed high bulk acrylic yarn 2/32 Dt.11 and 2/40 DMM 
Dyed polyester woven fabric of oxford construction 

K 20 refractory bricks 

Cable drag chains 

73.36.009 Component parts for marine barbeques as may be approved: 
•(7321.90.09) APPROVED: 

76.15.000 
•(7615.10.00) 
83.01.017 
•(8301.40.00) 
84.10.049 
•(8413. 70.09) 

1. Aluminium burner heat deflection plate 
2. Grade 304 stainless steel burner tube with venturi and 
mounting bracket 
Mess kit 

Lockwood security rim cylinder deadlocks viz; types 203, 254 

Centrifugal pump improvement kits consisting of: 
frameadaptor, pump shaft, seal and packing chambers and 
subsidiary parts, powered end parts and combinations of 
these parts 
Power end assy with seal chamber part listing: 
Shaft 
Radial bearing 6310 
Thrust bearing 52310 
Bearing frame assy 
Lock nut (thrust bearing) 
Thrust bearing cartridge 
Oil seal stationary assys 
Oil seals rotary 
Oil seal ''O'' rings 
Oil filter flinger 
Frame adaptor assy 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 
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Free 

Free 

Free 
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Free 
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Part 
II 

Ref. 
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Ref. 
No. 

740075G 

730039F 

730041H 

7300138 

730015J 

730033G 

730032J 

730031L 

720474E 

720351K 

701187D 

720277G 

701107F 

7012248 

701194G 

701190D 

720188F 

701130L 

7202748 

780318E 
700843A 

701167K 

701142D 

700273E 

6605088 

720496F 

701195E 

Effective 
From To 

7/87 

9/87 

9/87 

7/87 

8/87 

9/87 

9/87 

8/87 

7/87 

7/87 

7/87 

8/87 

10/87 

10/87 

10/87 

6/87 

6/87 

9/87 

5/87 

3/87 
5/87 

9/87 

10/87 

6/87 

9/87 

7/87 

6/87 

3/87 


