Part

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/46 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- 3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions
 - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
 - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
 - Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

	SCHEDULE 1	
General	Decisions	Approved

					rarı			
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect: From	ive To
СН	27.16.001	Bituminous undercoat	Free	Free	99	740075G	7/87	
WN	*(2715.00.01) 30.03.039	Aludrox Plus	Free	Free	25	730039F	9/87	
WN	*(3004.90.19) 30.03.039	Capozide 50/25 tablets	Free	Free	25	730041H	9/87	••
WN	*(3004.90.19) 30.03.031	Drontal plus (6 strip and 2 strip)	Free	Free	26	730013B	7/87	••
WN	*(3004.90.01) 30.03.039	Estraderm	Free	Free	25	730015J	8/87	
WN	*(3004.39.09) 30.03.039 *(3003.30.00)	Fortral tablets 25mg and 50mg	Free	Free	25	730033G	9/87	• •
WN	*(3003.20.09) 30.03.039 *(3003.20.09)	Panadeine capsules	Free	Free	25	730032J	9/87	• •
WN	30.03.039 *(3003.40.09)	Theostat tablets	Free	Free	25	730031L	8/87	• •
WN	32.03.005 *(3202.90.01)	Baychrome CL	Free	Free	99	720474E	7/87	• •
WN	34.02.000 *(3402.90.00)	Diadavin NW	Free	Free	99	720351K	7/87	• • .
AK	38.11.059 *(3808.30.19)	Promalin plant growth regulator	Free	Free	99	701187D	7/87	••
WN	39.01.211 *(3909.50.09)	Desmocap 12 being a blocked polyurethane polyisocyanate	Free		• •	720277G	8/87	••;
AK	39.07.403 *(3923.29.11)	Melon inserts of polystyrene	Free	Free	99	70110 7 F	10/87	
AK	39.07.629 *(3926.90.59)	Lampshade covers, elastisized top and bottom, plain and printed, made from polyethylene sheeting	Free	Free	99	701224B	10/87	••
AK	39.07.629 *(3926.90.59)	Moulds for making ice statues for table decorations	Free	Free	99	701194G	10/87	••
AK	39.07.629 *(3926.90.59)	Purse seine net floats	Free	Free	99	701190D	6/87	• •
WN	48.18.009 *(4820.50.00)	Stamp albums incorporating plastic and/or paper strips on pages	Free	Free	99	720188F	6/87	••
AK	48.21.029 *(4823.60.00)	Uncoated paper cups exceeding 1300ml capacity	Free	Free	99	701130L	9/87	••
WN		Genap mushroom matting being a woven polypropylene monofilament fabric	Free	Free	99	720274B	5/87	• •
HO AK	56.05.008 59.08.002	Undyed high bulk acrylic yarn 2/32 DMM and 2/40 DMM Dyed polyester woven fabric of oxford construction	Free Free	Free Free	99 99	780318E 700843A	3/87 5/87	3/87
AK	*(5903.10.00) 69.02.012 *(6902.20.00)	K 20 refractory bricks	Free	Free	99	701167K	9/87	••
AK	73.29.019 *(7315.89.09)	Cable drag chains	Free	Free	99	701142D	10/87	• •
AK	73.36.009 *(7321.90.09)	Component parts for marine barbeques as may be approved:	Free	Free	99	700273E	6/87	••
	•	Aluminium burner heat deflection plate Grade 304 stainless steel burner tube with venturi and mounting bracket						
DN	76.15.000 *(7615.10.00)	Mess kit	Free	Free	99	660508H	9/87	• •
WN	83.01.017 *(8301.40.00)	Lockwood security rim cylinder deadlocks viz; types 203, 254	Free	Free	99	720496F	7/87	••
AK	84.10.049 *(8413.70.09)	Centrifugal pump improvement kits consisting of: frameadaptor, pump shaft, seal and packing chambers and	Free	Free	99	701195E	6/87	• •

these parts Power end assy with seal chamber part listing: Shaft

subsidiary parts, powered end parts and combinations of

Radial bearing 6310 Thrust bearing 52310 Bearing frame assy

Lock nut (thrust bearing) Thrust bearing cartridge

Oil seal stationary assys

Oil seals rotary

Oil seal ''O'' rings Oil filter flinger

Frame adaptor assy